

**STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY**  
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2017

Group	Note	[-----Non-distributable-----]				Merger deficit RM'000	Distributable (Accumulated losses)/ retained earnings RM'000	Total RM'000
		Share capital RM'000	Share premium RM'000	Revaluation reserve RM'000				
Balance at 1 November 2015		45,890	-	8,561	(45,952)	47,000	55,499	
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	-	-	-	18,133	18,133	
<b>Transactions with owners</b>								
Dividend	27	-	-	-	-	(4,651)	(4,651)	
Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to Initial Public Offering	13,14	16,124	67,320	-	-	-	83,444	
Total transactions with owners		16,124	67,320	-	-	(4,651)	78,793	
Balance at 31 October 2016		62,014	67,320	8,561	(45,952)	60,482	152,425	
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	-	-	-	24,021	24,021	
<b>Transactions with owners</b>								
Dividend	27	-	-	-	-	(6,201)	(6,201)	
Issuance of ordinary shares	13	72,247	-	-	-	(861)	71,386	
Total transactions with owners		72,247	-	-	-	(7,062)	65,185	
Transition to no-par value regime on 31 January 2017	13,14	67,320	(67,320)	-	-	-	-	
Balance at 31 October 2017		201,581	-	8,561	(45,952)	77,441	241,631	